
190258-DD 

PDSC - for WPCF Process Improvements Projects 

Amendment No. 1 

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO.I 

WPCF PROCESS AIR IMPROVEMENTS 

This Amendment No. I to Agreement WPCF process air improvements projects("Amendment") is 
effective as of the date last signed below ("Amendment No. I            ") and is entered into by and 
between the City of Las Vegas, Nevada, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the 
State of Nevada ("CITY") and Jacobs Engineering Group ("CONSUL TANT"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSUL TANT entered that certain Process Air Improvements Project, # 
190258-DD, effective July 9, 2019 (the "Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the patties may amend the Agreement pursuant to Section Three (Changes to 
Consultant's Services) of the Agreement. 

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSUL TANT now wish to amend the terms of the Agreement as 
more particularly set fotth below. 

WHEREAS, the patties wish to amend the Agreement to add additional tasks to the Scope of 
Services. 

In consideration of the above recitals, the mutual provisions contained herein and other good 
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, CITY 
and CONSUL TANT agree as follows: 

I. The numbered paragraph 1.0 I of Section One (Consultant Responsibilities) of the Agreement
is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Description of Consultant's Services. For the compensation set forth in Section 
Seven, the Consultant agrees to perform the basic services set forth in the Scope 
of Services Exhibit "A" and Exhibit "A-I" attached hereto and incorporated 
herein as part of this Contract and, if so requested, the additional services set 
fotth in the Additional Compensation, Exhibit "E" attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as a part of this Contract and to provide the submittals 
described in the Required Submittals Exhibit "B" attached hereto." 

2. A new Exhibit A-1, "Additional Scope of Services," is added to the Agreement and attached 
hereto as Attachment No. I .

3. Exhibit "D" Fee Breakdown is hereby amended total compensation of the entire Agreement 
referenced herein by $903,856 from $1,451,732 to $2,355,588.  Exhibit D-1A Amendment No. 1 
Basic Service Fee Breakdown is added to the Agreement and attached hereto as Attachment No. 2. 

All other Terms of Payment, Obligations of the Engineer, Obligations of the Owner, and 
General Legal Provisions of the original AGREEMENT remain in effect for this Amendment. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



190258-DD 

PDSC - for WPCF Process Improvements Projects 
Amendment No. 1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY has made and executed this Agreement and caused the seal of 
said CITY to be affixed hereto, and the CONSUL TANT has hereinto set his hand this day and year 

written. 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS 

Tonya Kemble 

Manager, Purchasing & Contracts 

ATTEST: 

LuAnn D. Holmes, MMC 

City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Deputy City Attorney 

Jacobs Engineering Group 

Ken Gilbreth, Vice President 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B

2/8/2023 | 3:50 PM PST

2/9/2023 | 10:14 AM PST



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B



EXHIBIT D-1A   FEE 
BREAKDOWN

TASKS 

Task 2 Field lnvesti 

Expense 

,::ask 3 - Desi n 

: Compressed Air Service Improvements 

Switchgear shade structures 

Task 4 - 95% Submittal Review 

Task 5 - Services During Construction * 

Task 6 - Start-up Support ** 

-Task 7 - Bushings 

Task 8 - Time Coordination Study** 

TOTAL- Current Amendment 

190258-DD 
PDSC - for WPCF Process Improvements Projects 

Amendment No. 1 

-Total

$ 

$ 5,587 

$ 1,296 

650 

$ 11,900 

$ 11,031 

$ 8,952 

$ 590,660 

$ 151,330 

$ 13,652 

$ 108,800 

$ 903,856 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9AE74F4-E858-4459-A573-D6E7B572FB2B




